

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 1437 of 2022

Smt. Amashiya Bai **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

19.05.2022	Mr. Praveen Soni and Ms. Shital Soni, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. R.M. Solapurkar, G.A. for the State/respondents No.1 & 5 to 7. Mr. Aman Tamboli, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Dhiraj Wankhede, Advocate for respondent No.4. Learned counsel for respondent No.4 submits that he may be granted short time to file reply to the application for grant of interim relief. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner is apprehending that First Information Report may be registered against her at any point of time and prays for listing of this case in the next week. As submitted by learned counsel for the parties, list this case in the next week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Vacation Judge
Yogesh	