

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1437 of 2022****SMT. AMASHIYA BAI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

27/03/2025	Mrs. Shital Soni, learned counsel for the petitioner appears through VC. Mrs. Nupoor Sonkar, learned Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent/s. Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, learned counsel for the respondent No.4. Learned counsel for the petitioner appearing through Video Conferencing submits that reply of the respondents No.2, 3 and 8 is awaited in this case. Reply of respondent No.4 has been filed, however, the the reply of respondents No.1, 5, 6 and 7 is still awaited.

Ravi Mandavi	As prayed by learned counsel for the respondents two weeks time is granted to file return as a last indulgence and if within the stipulated time, return is not filed, the same will not be taken into consideration. Thereafter, the petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder within one week, if any. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------	---